
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

71

34

77

73

56

76

15

57

26

5

21

92

86

4

25

18

11

3

41

82

10

46

8

0

90

70

7

16

53

13

75

98

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

5

3

1

1

6

7

4

8

2

3

5

1

4

6

5

6

7

1

2

2

9

10

3

7

4

2

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

FP

GTL

STL

EP

EP

FP

EP

STL

STL

FP

HP

STL

FP

STL

STL

STL

B Spec

HP

B Spec

EP

EP

HP

FP

HP

GTL

Name

Matt Reynolds

Jesse Prather

Rick Kosdrosk

Sam Henry

John Saurino

Mark Buskuhl

Brian Haupt

Nigil John Sau

Kent Prather

Robert Schade

Tony Rivera

Kenneth Patte

Randy Wagne

Steven Burket

Brian Laughlin

John Phillips

Bob Lembcke

Chris Albin

Stephen John

Frank Fisher

Greg Abel

Tom Kraft

Don Wiseman

Charlie James

Rob Horrell

Mike Asselta

Larry Svaton

Chris Stevens

Ralf Lindow

Curtis Wood

Jack Schulz

Roy Lopshire

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Topeka KS

Granbury TX

Republic MO

Tulsa Ok

Dallas TX

Spring Hill KS

Tulsa Ok

Wakarusa KS

longmont CO

Angleton TX

Cedar Falls IA

Tulsa OK

Saint Louis MO

Tulsa OK

SEALY TX

Pensacola FL

Maryland Heights MO

Leawood KS

Stilwell KS

Tomball TX

Des Moines Ia

Rogers AR

Joplin MO

Memphis TN

Overland Park KS

Alvin TX

Shawnee KS

Bellevue NE

Ozark MO

Monett MO

Blue Springs MO

Region

Almo

KAN

Tex

OZMT

NEOK

Tex

NEOK

KAN

Colo

Hous

DMV

NEOK

SILR

NEOK

Hous

NEOK

SILR

KCR

Tex

DMV

OZMT

NEOK

Tex

KCR

Hous

KCR

NEB

OZMT

OZMT

KCR

Member_ID

220134-3

275882

353742

279229

144853

374445

6976

144853_1

78161

69223

199386_1

58523

77882

272654_1

376539

102149

9526

180831

272532

404373

421009

67038

39562

264093

284368

335662

48539

314489

416957

153405_1

309043

49716

Best Tm

1:23.972

1:24.686

1:25.374

1:25.555

1:25.616

1:26.356

1:26.464

1:26.591

1:27.029

1:27.243

1:27.444

1:27.489

1:27.980

1:28.158

1:28.822

1:29.881

1:29.997

1:30.448

1:31.037

1:31.855

1:32.545

1:33.073

1:33.321

1:34.704

1:35.536

1:35.947

1:36.168

1:36.699

1:38.912

In Lap

7

9

9

4

11

7

6

5

4

4

8

9

12

6

8

10

6

7

5

9

7

7

7

4

3

3

4

4

8

0

0

0

Best Speed

77.169

76.518

75.901

75.741

75.687

75.038

74.944

74.835

74.458

74.275

74.105

74.066

73.653

73.504

72.955

72.095

72.002

71.643

71.180

70.546

70.020

69.623

69.438

68.424

67.828

67.537

67.382

67.012

65.513

-

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - STL & B Spec in 2nd Group

Printed: 4/6/2013 8:38:53 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 1 EP FP HP GTL  STL B Spec

Qualifying GR 1

Qualifying started at 8:02:55

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 08:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Not qualified
DNS

No.
71
77
34
56
73
76
57
15
26

4
5

82
25
98

3
18
46
10

8
13
11
0

70
7

21
86
16
75
90
53

92

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
EP
FP
EP
GTL
EP
STL
FP
STL
GTL
HP
STL
STL
STL
STL
FP
FP
B Spec
B Spec
EP
EP
FP
EP
HP
HP
HP

EP

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
4
3
5
1
6
1
4
2
2
1
3
4
5
6
5
6
1
2
7
8
7
9
2
3
4

DNS

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
19
19

9
2

Name
Matt Reynolds
Rick Kosdrosky
Jesse Prather
John Saurino
Sam Henry
Mark Buskuhl
Nigil John Saurino
Brian Haupt
Kent Prather
Steven Burkett
Robert Schader
Frank Fisher
Brian Laughlin
Roy Lopshire
Chris Albin
John Phillips
Tom Kraft
Greg Abel
Don Wiseman
Curtis Wood
Bob Lembcke
Charlie James
Mike Asselta
Larry Svaton
Tony Rivera
Randy Wagner
Chris Stevens
Jack Schulz
Rob Horrell
Ralf Lindow

Kenneth Patterson

Hometown
Fair Oaks  Tx
Granbury TX
Topeka KS
Tulsa Ok
Republic MO
Dallas TX
Tulsa Ok
Spring Hill KS
Wakarusa KS
Saint Louis MO
longmont CO
Stilwell KS
Tulsa OK
Blue Springs MO
Maryland Heights MO
SEALY TX
Des Moines Ia
Tomball TX
Rogers AR
Ozark MO
Pensacola FL
Joplin MO
Overland Park KS
Alvin TX
Angleton TX
Tulsa OK
Shawnee KS
Monett MO
Memphis TN
Bellevue NE

Cedar Falls IA

Region
Almo
Tex
KAN
NEOK
OZMT
Tex
NEOK

KAN
SILR
Colo
KCR
NEOK
KCR
SILR
Hous
DMV
Tex
OZMT
OZMT
NEOK
NEOK
KCR
Hous
Hous
NEOK
KCR
OZMT
Tex
NEB

DMV

Member_ID
220134-3
353742
275882
144853
279229
374445
144853_1
6976
78161
272654_1
69223
404373
376539
49716
180831
102149
67038
421009
39562
153405_1
9526
264093
335662
48539
199386_1
77882
314489
309043
284368
416957

58523

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Caterham Lotus Supe
Mazda MX5
MG Midget
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
MG Midget
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Toyota Tercel
Volkswagen GTI/Golf
Mazda MIATA
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
Mazda Miata
Fiat 124
MG Midget
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Lotus caterham 7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
MG Midget
Austin Sprite
Volkswagen Golf

Honda Prelude

Total Tm
35:36.307
35:57.573
36:02.174
36:17.250
36:19.264
36:53.198
36:53.770
37:36.369
35:37.193
35:37.557
36:10.596
36:34.502
36:35.393
37:07.341
35:41.228
35:51.385
36:10.573
36:10.681
36:29.860
36:42.295
34:58.313
36:19.226
36:23.344
37:22.007
30:44.455
31:19.639
32:05.840
35:50.004
15:57.702

3:37.880

Best Tm
1:24.093
1:24.795
1:24.671
1:25.293
1:25.676
1:26.782
1:26.762
1:26.594
1:27.326
1:27.411
1:27.425
1:29.099
1:27.984
1:29.536
1:30.209
1:30.560
1:31.987
1:31.876
1:32.309
1:31.591
1:29.980
1:35.158
1:35.826
1:35.743
1:26.236
1:28.349
1:38.096
1:31.866
1:35.582
1:42.308

Sponsor
Reynolds Bros. Racin
Kosmic Entrps/Over F
Jesse Prather Motors

SpringfieldDyno/Safe
Mazdaspeed / Hoosie

Carriage & Motor Wo
PratherRacing/Mazda
Spry Digital
Hoosier Tires/miataca
Jesse Prather Motors
Tulsa Radiology Asso
TRD/Williams Racing
Hoosier/247-parts.com
X FACTOR

SAGA Technology
Brian Laughlin Racing
Dubros NodaMiada M
Self/Max Herrera
SafeRacer, BFG
SafeRacer, BFGoodri
over fifty motorsports/
Longhorn Raceworks
Mazdaspeed, Goodye
Carriage & Motor Wo
Automotive Archeolog
Horrell Group Architec
My wife

Patterson Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:35.158) for B Spec by Charlie James.
New Track Record (1:27.425) for STL by Robert Schader.
Provisional Post 12:00 pm, Official Post 1:00 pm
Winners total race time 35:36:.307 - this announcement corrected 1:57 pm

Printed: 4/6/2013 1:58:45 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

21.266

Avg. Speed

75.832

Best Lap Tm

1:24.093

Best Speed

77.058

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 1 EP FP HP GTL  STL B Spec

Race GR1 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 11:08:05

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 11:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

34

71

77

56

57

73

5

21

26

15

4

76

3

41

18

98

25

82

13

8

46

16

75

7

0

70

44

10

53

86

90

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

1

5

6

7

1

2

3

2

4

4

5

5

6

8

2

9

1

2

3

7

4

6

5

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

STL

EP

GTL

EP

EP

EP

HP

STL

STL

GTL

STL

FP

FP

STL

STL

EP

HP

EP

B Spec

B Spec

HP

STL

HP

FP

HP

Name

Jesse Prather

Matt Reynolds

Rick Kosdrosk

John Saurino

Nigil John Sau

Sam Henry

Robert Schade

Tony Rivera

Kent Prather

Brian Haupt

Steven Burket

Mark Buskuhl

Chris Albin

Stephen John

John Phillips

Roy Lopshire

Brian Laughlin

Frank Fisher

Curtis Wood

Don Wiseman

Tom Kraft

Chris Stevens

Jack Schulz

Larry Svaton

Charlie James

Mike Asselta

Jeff Norris

Greg Abel

Ralf Lindow

Randy Wagne

Rob Horrell

Hometown

Topeka KS

Fair Oaks  Tx

Granbury TX

Tulsa Ok

Tulsa Ok

Republic MO

longmont CO

Angleton TX

Wakarusa KS

Spring Hill KS

Saint Louis MO

Dallas TX

Maryland Heights MO

Leawood KS

SEALY TX

Blue Springs MO

Tulsa OK

Stilwell KS

Ozark MO

Rogers AR

Des Moines Ia

Shawnee KS

Monett MO

Alvin TX

Joplin MO

Overland Park KS

Edmond Ok

Tomball TX

Bellevue NE

Tulsa OK

Memphis TN

Region

KAN

Almo

Tex

NEOK

NEOK

OZMT

Colo

Hous

KAN

SILR

Tex

SILR

Hous

KCR

NEOK

KCR

OZMT

OZMT

DMV

KCR

OZMT

Hous

NEOK

KCR

OKLA

Tex

NEB

NEOK

Tex

Member_ID

275882

220134-3

353742

144853

144853_1

279229

69223

199386_1

78161

6976

272654_1

374445

180831

272532

102149

49716

376539

404373

153405_1

39562

67038

314489

309043

48539

264093

335662

268215

421009

416957

77882

284368

Best Tm

1:23.824

1:24.307

1:24.338

1:24.750

1:24.824

1:25.395

1:25.611

1:25.794

1:26.535

1:26.978

1:27.055

1:28.444

1:28.701

1:30.164

1:30.285

1:30.397

1:31.481

1:31.495

1:31.940

1:32.199

1:32.473

1:32.884

1:33.473

1:33.782

1:34.374

1:34.676

1:35.112

In Lap

7

8

5

4

13

5

4

10

3

6

11

8

6

8

9

3

5

6

8

5

4

6

4

4

4

6

9

0

0

0

0

Best Speed

77.305

76.862

76.834

76.460

76.393

75.883

75.691

75.530

74.883

74.502

74.436

73.267

73.054

71.869

71.773

71.684

70.834

70.824

70.481

70.283

70.075

69.764

69.325

69.096

68.663

68.444

68.130

-

-

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - B Spec & STL in 2nd Group

Printed: 4/7/2013 8:24:59 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 1 EP FP HP GTL  STL B Spec

Qualifying GR 1

Qualifying started at 8:00:43

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 08:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DNF
DNF

No.
71
77
73
21
34
15

4
57

5
26

3
25
18
41
82
75
16

8
13
46

0
70
90
44

7
56
98
76

Class
EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
STL
GTL
HP
STL
STL
STL
FP
HP
EP
STL
FP
STL
B Spec
B Spec
HP
HP
EP
FP
GTL
EP

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
5
6
2
1
1
1
2
3
4
3
2
7
5
4
6
1
2
3
4
8
5

DNF
DNF

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
20

5
1

Name
Matt Reynolds
Rick Kosdrosky
Sam Henry
Tony Rivera
Jesse Prather
Brian Haupt
Steven Burkett
Nigil John Saurino
Robert Schader
Kent Prather
Chris Albin
Brian Laughlin
John Phillips
Stephen Johnson
Frank Fisher
Jack Schulz
Chris Stevens
Don Wiseman
Curtis Wood
Tom Kraft
Charlie James
Mike Asselta
Rob Horrell
Jeff Norris
Larry Svaton
John Saurino
Roy Lopshire
Mark Buskuhl

Hometown
Fair Oaks  Tx
Granbury TX
Republic MO
Angleton TX
Topeka KS
Spring Hill KS
Saint Louis MO
Tulsa Ok
longmont CO
Wakarusa KS
Maryland Heights MO
Tulsa OK
SEALY TX
Leawood KS
Stilwell KS
Monett MO
Shawnee KS
Rogers AR
Ozark MO
Des Moines Ia
Joplin MO
Overland Park KS
Memphis TN
Edmond Ok
Alvin TX
Tulsa Ok
Blue Springs MO
Dallas TX

Region
Almo
Tex
OZMT
Hous
KAN

SILR
NEOK
Colo
KAN
SILR
NEOK
Hous

KCR
OZMT
KCR
OZMT
OZMT
DMV
NEOK
KCR
Tex
OKLA
Hous
NEOK
KCR
Tex

Member_ID
220134-3
353742
279229
199386_1
275882
6976
272654_1
144853_1
69223
78161
180831
376539
102149
272532
404373
309043
314489
39562
153405_1
67038
264093
335662
284368
268215
48539
144853
49716
374445

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Caterham Lotus Supe
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Mazda MX5
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX-7
MG Midget
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Volkswagen GTI/Golf
Mazda Miata
Mazda MIATA
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
MG Midget
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Fiat 124
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Austin Sprite
MG Midget
Lotus caterham 7
MG Midget
Toyota Tercel
Mazda RX-7

Total Tm
35:05.358
35:44.606
36:14.759
36:14.867
33:41.903
35:22.806
35:24.525
35:44.862
35:45.208
36:11.967
36:37.916
35:14.403
35:34.277
35:39.820
35:40.045
36:05.036
36:07.386
36:22.232
34:50.768
35:19.530
35:57.273
35:57.579
36:08.512
36:17.946
35:32.913
31:04.983

7:50.393
1:34.708

Best Tm
1:23.112
1:23.818
1:25.646
1:25.925
1:22.898
1:26.861
1:26.932
1:24.588
1:27.045
1:28.295
1:29.225
1:28.841
1:30.484
1:30.756
1:30.013
1:31.994
1:29.411
1:32.380
1:32.247
1:31.150
1:35.086
1:34.935
1:35.580
1:36.278
1:33.273
1:26.220
1:29.047
1:32.743

Sponsor
Reynolds Bros. Racin
Kosmic Entrps/Over F
SpringfieldDyno/Safe
Longhorn Raceworks
Jesse Prather Motors
Carriage & Motor Wo
Spry Digital

Hoosier Tires/miataca
PratherRacing/Mazda
Hoosier/247-parts.com
Tulsa Radiology Asso
X FACTOR
smoking hot wife
Jesse Prather Motors
Automotive Archeolog
Carriage & Motor Wo
Brian Laughlin Racing
Dubros NodaMiada M

SafeRacer, BFG
SafeRacer, BFGoodri
Horrell Group Architec

over fifty motorsports/

TRD/Williams Racing
Mazdaspeed / Hoosie

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:27.045) for STL by Robert Schader.
New Track Record (1:34.935) for B Spec by Mike Asselta.
New Track Record (1:29.225) for HP by Chris Albin.
Winner's total race time 35:05.358,  Provisional Post 11:50 am, Official Post 12:40 pm

Printed: 4/7/2013 12:45:19 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

39.248

Avg. Speed

76.947

Best Lap Tm

1:22.898

Best Speed

78.168

Best Lap by

34 - Jesse Prather

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 1 EP FP HP GTL  STL B Spec

Race GR1 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 11:07:46

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 11:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

15

37

5

8

4

47

86

73

67

3

42

0

51

64

08

2

24

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

3

7

6

7

Class

F5

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

F5

FF

FF

Name

Charles McAb

Bill Kephart

James Stiehr

Marc Blanc

Cliff Johnson

Frank Chambe

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Jack Walbran

Charles Hearn

Bill Johnson

Owen Henley

Glen Smeal

William Lauer

Chris Hodde

Tim Webb

Tim Webb

Hometown

Topeka KS

Colorado Springs CO

Evergreen CO

New Glarus WI

Leawood KS

Stillwater OK

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Saint Louis MO

Houston Tx

Leawood KS

Barksdale TX

San Marcos TX

Cottonwood Falls KS

McKinney Tx

West Fork AR

West Fork AR

Region

KAN

Colo

Colo

BVR

KCR

NEOK

KCR

KCR

STL

HOUS

KCR

LnSt

Tex

WICH

TEX

NEOK

NEOK

Member_ID

351943

218084

359734

249136

117710

118530

391518

377683

118865

259549

181783_1

437052

391559

94977_1

374449

258499

238499

Best Tm

1:19.269

1:20.475

1:20.582

1:21.329

1:21.519

1:23.799

1:24.889

1:25.987

1:27.142

1:28.930

1:30.230

1:30.808

1:31.945

1:32.723

1:33.278

In Lap

8

14

6

13

6

12

6

6

7

7

5

9

9

8

5

0

0

Best Speed

81.747

80.522

80.415

79.676

79.491

77.328

76.335

75.360

74.361

72.866

71.816

71.359

70.477

69.886

69.470

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - FF IN 1st Group

NO TRANSPONDER - MANUAL TIME: 0 FF

Printed: 4/6/2013 9:01:49 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 2 FF FV F5

Qualifying GR 2

Qualifying started at 8:29:51

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 08:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.
15
24
37

8
47
86
73
67

0
42

5
3

08
64
51

4

Class
F5
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
F5
F5
F5
FV
FF
FV
F5
FV
F5
FF

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
2
3
4
5
1
5
2
6
3
7
6

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
13

Name
Charles McAbee Jr.
Tim Webb
Bill Kephart
Marc Blanc
Frank Chambers
Timothy Friest
David Vincent
Jack Walbran
Owen Henley
Bill Johnson
James Stiehr
Charles Hearn
Chris Hodde
William Lauer
Glen Smeal
Cliff Johnson

Hometown
Topeka KS
West Fork AR
Colorado Springs CO
New Glarus WI
Stillwater OK
Leavenworth KS
Leavenworth KS
Saint Louis MO
Barksdale TX
Leawood KS
Evergreen CO
Houston Tx
McKinney Tx
Cottonwood Falls KS
San Marcos TX
Leawood KS

Region
KAN
NEOK
Colo
BVR
NEOK
KCR
KCR
STL
LnSt
KCR
Colo
HOUS
TEX
WICH
Tex
KCR

Member_ID
351943
258499
218084
249136
118530
391518
377683
118865
437052
181783_1
359734
259549
374449
94977_1
391559
117710

Make-Model
AJ's 2012
Swift DB6
VESTIAL 10F
Swift DB16
Swift DB1
KBS mk VII
KBS Mk VII
Scorpion 2006
red devil
FV Vortech
Piper DF5
Protoform
KBSMK7
Protoform P2
RED DEVIL T-2001
Piper DF-5

Total Tm
33:40.463
33:49.176
34:04.081
34:07.056
33:41.576
34:43.787
35:10.248
34:00.482
34:43.580
34:58.590
35:01.722
35:12.275
33:54.323
34:10.247
34:27.912
19:52.905

Best Tm
1:18.808
1:19.752
1:20.424
1:20.760
1:22.573
1:23.864
1:23.441
1:25.733
1:25.178
1:28.716
1:19.324
1:29.248
1:28.113
1:30.955
1:30.326
1:21.203

Sponsor
AJ's Import Garage/ H

CARQUEST Auto Par
Chambers Engineerin
XTRacing/RodEndSu
XT Racing/Rod End S
Mitchell Racing Servic

Portable Work Tools, 
Carpe Metam Racing

T3LB LLC, Robbins R
Family & Friends, Mitc
Alpine Litho-Graphics

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional Post 1:50 pm,  Official Post 2:20 pm
Wiiner's total time 33:40.463

Printed: 4/6/2013 2:23:33 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

8.713

Avg. Speed

80.180

Best Lap Tm

1:18.808

Best Speed

82.225

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr.

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 2 FF FV F5

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:03:10

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 01:00 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

15

24

37

5

8

4

47

0

86

73

3

42

67

64

08

51

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

3

4

1

2

5

3

6

7

Class

F5

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

F5

Name

Charles McAb

Tim Webb

Bill Kephart

James Stiehr

Marc Blanc

Cliff Johnson

Frank Chambe

Owen Henley

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Charles Hearn

Bill Johnson

Jack Walbran

William Lauer

Chris Hodde

Glen Smeal

Hometown

Topeka KS

West Fork AR

Colorado Springs CO

Evergreen CO

New Glarus WI

Leawood KS

Stillwater OK

Barksdale TX

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Houston Tx

Leawood KS

Saint Louis MO

Cottonwood Falls KS

McKinney Tx

San Marcos TX

Region

KAN

NEOK

Colo

Colo

BVR

KCR

NEOK

LnSt

KCR

KCR

HOUS

KCR

STL

WICH

TEX

Tex

Member_ID

351943

258499

218084

359734

249136

117710

118530

437052

391518

377683

259549

181783_1

118865

94977_1

374449

391559

Best Tm

1:19.316

1:20.207

1:20.722

1:20.797

1:21.429

1:21.458

1:23.059

1:24.787

1:24.889

1:26.354

1:28.733

1:29.372

1:29.900

1:31.726

1:31.927

1:32.456

In Lap

7

7

9

5

6

5

13

12

8

6

5

5

7

6

6

7

Best Speed

81.699

80.791

80.276

80.201

79.579

79.550

78.017

76.427

76.335

75.040

73.028

72.506

72.080

70.645

70.491

70.087

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - FF in 1st Group

Printed: 4/7/2013 8:54:35 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 2 FF FV F5

Qualifying GR 2

Qualifying started at 8:30:05

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 08:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not qualified
DNS

No.
15

5
24
37

4
47
86
73

0
08
42
51
67

3
64

8

Class
F5
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
F5
F5
F5
FV
F5
F5
FV
FV

FF

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
3
4
5
1

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23

9

Name
Charles McAbee Jr.
James Stiehr
Tim Webb
Bill Kephart
Cliff Johnson
Frank Chambers
Timothy Friest
David Vincent
Owen Henley
Chris Hodde
Bill Johnson
Glen Smeal
Jack Walbran
Charles Hearn
William Lauer

Marc Blanc

Hometown
Topeka KS
Evergreen CO
West Fork AR
Colorado Springs CO
Leawood KS
Stillwater OK
Leavenworth KS
Leavenworth KS
Barksdale TX
McKinney Tx
Leawood KS
San Marcos TX
Saint Louis MO
Houston Tx
Cottonwood Falls KS

New Glarus WI

Region
KAN
Colo
NEOK
Colo
KCR
NEOK
KCR
KCR
LnSt
TEX
KCR
Tex
STL
HOUS
WICH

BVR

Member_ID
351943
359734
258499
218084
117710
118530
391518
377683
437052
374449
181783_1
391559
118865
259549
94977_1

249136

Make-Model
AJ's 2012
Piper DF5
Swift DB6
VESTIAL 10F
Piper DF-5
Swift DB1
KBS mk VII
KBS Mk VII
red devil
KBSMK7
FV Vortech
RED DEVIL T-2001
Scorpion 2006
Protoform
Protoform P2

Swift DB16

Total Tm
40:03.210
40:11.299
40:11.300
40:39.686
40:40.209
40:40.437
40:14.513
40:54.427
40:58.656
40:22.680
40:34.156
19:39.313

24.259
24.262
24.728

Best Tm
1:19.992
1:19.322
1:18.521
1:21.516
1:21.634
1:21.241
1:25.060
1:26.019
1:26.399
1:28.130
1:30.152
1:38.302

Sponsor
AJ's Import Garage/ H
Carpe Metam Racing

Alpine Litho-Graphics
Chambers Engineerin
XTRacing/RodEndSu
XT Racing/Rod End S

Portable Work Tools, 
Family & Friends, Mitc
Mitchell Racing Servic

T3LB LLC, Robbins R

CARQUEST Auto Par

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Transponder failure on 24 FF after lap 22 - manual time estimates following
Winners total race time 40:03.210
Provisional Post 1:40 pm, Official Post 2:20 pm

Printed: 4/7/2013 2:35:36 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

8.089

Avg. Speed

67.410

Best Lap Tm

1:18.521

Best Speed

82.526

Best Lap by

24 - Tim Webb

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 2 FF FV F5

Race GR 2 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 12:53:09

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 01:00 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

4

69

20

99

26

52

5

17

80

46

2

34

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Striplin

Keith Verges

Roy Hillenburg

Steven Krame

Tim Blakeley

KEN TRIPKOS

Bill Huhn

James Rishel

Kevin Ferguso

Kirk Collier

Jim Cote, Sr

Ed Smith

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Friendwood Tx

Heath TX

Dallas TX

TOPEKA KS

Fort Worth TX

Wichita KS

Frisco TX

Olathe KS

Stanley KS

Saint Louis MO

Region

Tex

Tex

HOUS

Tex

Tex

KAN

KAN

WICH

Tex

KCR

KCR

STL

Member_ID

219463

213125

259549

161758

107715

232033

432650

293593

373437

165310

323084

19638

Best Tm

1:26.149

1:26.493

1:27.562

1:28.159

1:28.234

1:28.387

1:28.500

1:29.053

1:29.442

1:29.585

1:31.689

1:32.985

In Lap

6

4

7

9

3

11

6

8

4

8

5

4

Best Speed

75.219

74.919

74.005

73.504

73.441

73.314

73.220

72.766

72.449

72.334

70.674

69.689

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/6/2013 9:25:35 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 3 SRF

Qualifying GR 3

Qualifying started at 8:59:36

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 09:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

No.
4

69
52
99
20
26
17
46

5
80

2
34

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24

Name
Denny Stripling
Keith Verges
Ken Tripkos
Steven Kramer
Roy Hillenburg
Tim Blakeley
James Rishel
Kirk Collier
Bill Huhn
Kevin Ferguson
Jim Cote, Sr
Ed Smith

Hometown
McKinney TX
Dallas TX
TOPEKA KS
Heath TX
Friendwood Tx
Dallas TX
Wichita KS
Olathe KS
Fort Worth TX
Frisco TX
Stanley KS
Saint Louis MO

Region
Tex
Tex
KAN
Tex
HOUS
Tex
WICH
KCR
KAN
Tex
KCR
STL

Member_ID
219463
213125
232033
161758
259549
107715
293593
165310
432650
373437
323084
19638

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SCCA Enterprises SR
SRF SRF
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SRF
Ford SRF
SCCA Enterprises SR
srf srf
Spec Racer Ford SRF
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SCCA Enterprises SR
SCCA SRF

Total Tm
36:34.137
36:46.970
37:16.125
37:17.519
37:20.459
37:34.680
37:46.486
37:54.469
38:04.255
36:41.946
37:27.497
38:06.301

Best Tm
1:26.971
1:27.188
1:28.211
1:28.794
1:28.745
1:28.858
1:29.551
1:30.012
1:30.159
1:28.855
1:32.119
1:33.540

Sponsor
Lightspeed Motorspor
Apex Driving Academ
Tom Cad, Tulsa Secu
Spec Racer Sports

ADR?\/ Garage 1919

Team Huhn Racing
Craftlogic Racing
Micro-Comm, Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional Post 2:28 pm, Official Post 3:40 pm
Winners total race time 36:34.137

Printed: 4/6/2013 3:41:56 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

12.833

Avg. Speed

73.833

Best Lap Tm

1:26.971

Best Speed

74.508

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 3 SRF

Race GR 3 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:52:26

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 01:50 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

69

4

99

20

26

52

17

46

5

80

2

34

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Verges

Denny Striplin

Steven Krame

Roy Hillenburg

Tim Blakeley

Ken Tripkos

James Rishel

Kirk Collier

Bill Huhn

Kevin Ferguso

Jim Cote, Sr

Ed Smith

Hometown

Dallas TX

McKinney TX

Heath TX

Friendwood Tx

Dallas TX

TOPEKA KS

Wichita KS

Olathe KS

Fort Worth TX

Frisco TX

Stanley KS

Saint Louis MO

Region

Tex

Tex

Tex

HOUS

Tex

KAN

WICH

KCR

KAN

Tex

KCR

STL

Member_ID

213125

219463

161758

259549

107715

232033

293593

165310

432650

373437

323084

19638

Best Tm

1:26.436

1:26.759

1:27.608

1:27.682

1:27.932

1:28.402

1:28.553

1:28.690

1:28.723

1:28.954

1:31.642

1:32.046

In Lap

6

5

6

14

9

7

6

5

5

6

6

6

Best Speed

74.969

74.690

73.966

73.903

73.693

73.302

73.177

73.063

73.036

72.847

70.710

70.400

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/7/2013 9:22:54 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 3 SRF

Qualifying GR 3

Qualifying started at 9:00:01

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 09:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

No.
4

69
99
52
20
26
80
17

5
46

2
34

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24

Name
Denny Stripling
Keith Verges
Steven Kramer
Ken Tripkos
Roy Hillenburg
Tim Blakeley
Kevin Ferguson
James Rishel
Bill Huhn
Kirk Collier
Jim Cote Sr
Ed Smith

Hometown
McKinney TX
Dallas TX
Heath TX
TOPEKA KS
Friendwood Tx
Dallas TX
Frisco TX
Wichita KS
Fort Worth TX
Olathe KS
Stanley KS
Saint Louis MO

Region
Tex
Tex
Tex
KAN
HOUS
Tex
Tex
WICH
KAN
KCR
KCR
STL

Member_ID
219463
213125
161758
232033
259549
107715
373437
293593
432650
165310
323084
19638

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SCCA Enterprises SR
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SRF SRF
SRF
Ford SRF
SCCA Enterprises Sp
SCCA Enterprises SR
Spec Racer Ford SRF
srf srf
SCCA Enterprises SR
SCCA SRF

Total Tm
36:29.101
36:54.396
37:06.159
37:06.839
37:15.143
37:28.620
37:29.404
37:33.370
37:38.420
37:48.835
37:26.624
37:29.022

Best Tm
1:26.731
1:26.862
1:28.422
1:28.228
1:28.054
1:28.127
1:28.518
1:28.765
1:28.938
1:29.560
1:32.167
1:32.196

Sponsor
Lightspeed Motorspor
Apex Driving Academ
Spec Racer Sports
Tom Cad, Tulsa Secu

Craftlogic Racing
ADR?\/ Garage 1919
Team Huhn Racing

Micro-Comm, Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Winner's total race time 36:29.101
Provisional Post 2:25 pm, Official Post 3:15 pm

Printed: 4/7/2013 3:25:13 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

25.295

Avg. Speed

74.003

Best Lap Tm

1:26.731

Best Speed

74.714

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 3 SRF

Race GR 3 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:43:24

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 01:50 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

86

5

25

2

29

40

19

74

73

15

59

97

66

70

34

10

62

46

8

00

79

63

60

99

39

75

21

4

51

3

50

82

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

15

1

16

17

18

19

2

3

4

20

21

22

4

5

Class

T2

T2

T2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

T4

T4

SM

SM

SM

T2

T4

Name

Andy Wolverto

Natha Waldba

Steven Colem

Jim Drago

Craig Berry

Charlie James

Timothy Rege

Matt Reynolds

Chris Haldema

James York

Brian Wisler

Erik Stearns

Luke Bickham

Mike Asselta

Nick Duncan

Greg Abel

Patrick Hill

Tom Kraft

Gaston Kearly

Stan Czacki

Alan McCallum

Scott Bettinge

J. Russ Hamil

Peter Naumbu

James Place

Lowell Huston

Rick Shively

Collin Kearly

Jim Speights

Camden Jone

Charlie Vehle

David Koller

Hometown

Papillion NE

Omaha NE

Azle TX

Memphis TN

Tyler TX

Joplin MO

Houston TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Anna TX

Fulshear TX

Grapevine TX

Van Buren OH

Dallas Tx

Overland Park KS

Oklahoma City OK

Tomball TX

Oklahoma City OK

Des Moines Ia

Corpus Christi Tx

Truth or Consequence NM

Houston Tx

Haysville KS

Coppell TX

Albuquerque NM

San Antonio TX

Friendswood TX

Louisville CO

Corpus Christi Tx

San Antonio TX

Tyler TX

Danbury TX

The Woodlands TX

Region

NEB

NEB

Tex

MIDS

Tex

NEOK

Tex

Almo

Tex

Hous

Tex

NOW

TEX

KCR

OKLA

Tex

OKLA

DMV

STXR

PnAm

HOUS

WICH

Tex

RioG

Tex

Hous

Colo

STXB

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

350765

296015

431158

333432

284668

264093

438993

220134-3

412747

335180

425292

208157

342683

335662

341601

421009

342567

450553

188451

417409

192057

335371

376957

62

266312

407174

450590

317705

347258

422489

321826

Best Tm

1:25.347

1:25.631

1:26.018

1:29.197

1:29.696

1:29.796

1:30.014

1:30.054

1:30.222

1:30.260

1:30.321

1:30.513

1:30.831

1:31.252

1:31.313

1:31.357

1:32.551

1:32.582

1:33.029

1:33.144

1:33.152

1:33.815

1:34.021

1:34.080

1:34.263

1:35.804

1:37.226

1:38.183

1:40.029

In Lap

9

9

7

4

6

7

6

11

10

8

4

8

10

8

8

6

9

4

11

10

11

6

9

11

7

7

9

10

3

0

0

0

Best Speed

75.925

75.674

75.333

72.648

72.244

72.164

71.989

71.957

71.823

71.793

71.744

71.592

71.341

71.012

70.965

70.931

70.015

69.992

69.656

69.570

69.564

69.072

68.921

68.878

68.744

67.638

66.649

65.999

64.781

-

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - SM in Group 1

70 SM NO TRANSPONDER first 14 laps - manual times

Printed: 4/6/2013 9:54:33 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 4 T2 T3 T4 SM STU

Qualifying GR 4

Qualifying started at 9:29:40

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 09:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
86

2
73
25
29
74
40
97
59
70
15
10
34
66
62

8
99
63
79
19
60
46
00
39
75

4
21

5
51
41

Class
T2
SM
SM
T2
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
T4
T4
T4
SM
T4
T2
SM
STU

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1
1
2
3

20
4

DNF
DNF
DNF

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
22
22

7
5
5

Name
Andy Wolverton
Jim Drago
Chris Haldeman
Steven Coleman
Craig Berry
Matt Reynolds
Charlie James
Erik Stearns
Brian Wisler
Mike Asselta
James York
Greg Abel
Nick Duncan
Luke Bickham
Patrick Hill
Gaston Kearly
Peter Naumburg
Scott Bettinger
Alan McCallum
Timothy Reger
J. Russ Hamilton
Tom Kraft
Stan Czacki
James Place
Lowell Huston
Collin Kearly
Rick Shively
Natha Waldbaum
Jim Speights
Stephen Johnson

Hometown
Papillion NE
Memphis TN
Anna TX
Azle TX
Tyler TX
Fair Oaks  Tx
Joplin MO
Van Buren OH
Grapevine TX
Overland Park KS
Fulshear TX
Tomball TX
Oklahoma City OK
Dallas Tx
Oklahoma City OK
Corpus Christi Tx
Albuquerque NM
Haysville KS
Houston Tx
Houston TX
Coppell TX
Des Moines Ia
Truth or Consequence NM
San Antonio TX
Friendswood TX
Corpus Christi Tx
Louisville CO
Omaha NE
San Antonio TX
Leawood KS

Region
NEB
MIDS
Tex
Tex
Tex
Almo
NEOK
NOW
Tex
KCR
Hous
Tex
OKLA
TEX
OKLA
STXR
RioG
WICH
HOUS
Tex
Tex
DMV
PnAm
Tex
Hous
STXB
Colo
NEB
Almo

Member_ID
350765
333432
412747
431158
284668
220134-3
264093
208157
425292
335662
335180
421009
341601
342683
342567
450553
376957
192057
417409
438993
335371

188451
62
266312
450590
407174
296015
317705
272532

Make-Model
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Mazda
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX Type S
Acura GRS
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 2.5
Chevrolet Corvette Z0
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata

Total Tm
37:52.855
38:19.469
38:20.324
38:27.275
38:30.054
38:30.385
38:39.462
38:50.262
38:51.844
38:55.246
38:57.865
39:17.708
39:21.426
37:55.838
38:10.263
38:14.544
38:20.361
38:25.711
38:29.293
38:31.091
38:54.953
38:57.083
39:20.583
37:59.134
38:35.363
38:04.655
38:18.436
12:13.883

8:27.333
9:31.988

Best Tm
1:25.705
1:29.666
1:29.783
1:25.876
1:30.024
1:30.030
1:30.102
1:30.557
1:30.785
1:30.891
1:30.566
1:31.706
1:32.018
1:30.873
1:32.958
1:32.948
1:32.396
1:33.288
1:32.253
1:30.048
1:34.187
1:32.126
1:33.093
1:33.108
1:34.212
1:37.383
1:37.340
1:25.782
1:32.047
1:34.997

Sponsor
Raw Racing/Hooiser T

complete dent repair/X
Coleman-Pinnacle Ra
Berry Marble and Gra
Reynolds Bros. Racin
SafeRacer

Phillips Race Prep
SafeRacer
EastStreet Racing/Sta
SAGA Technology
Red Coyote Running 

none

Rubber Chicken Raci

RPM Motorsports
Red Hat Racing

Whitehead/DGI/BFG/
Place Rentals/Hawk A

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT 
Gregg Young Chevrol
IHS Racing
smoking hot wife

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:25.705) for T2 by Andy Wolverton.
New Track Record (1:33.093) for T4 by Stan Czacki.
Provisional Post 3:32 pm, Official Post 4:02 pm, Revised 5:20 pm 41 changed from SM to STU
Winner's overall race time 37:52:855

Printed: 4/6/2013 5:22:47 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

26.614

Avg. Speed

71.276

Best Lap Tm

1:25.705

Best Speed

75.608

Best Lap by

86 - Andy Wolverton

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 4 T2 T3 T4 SM STU

Race GR 4 REVISED OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 14:42:57

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 02:40 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

86

25

2

73

40

29

97

74

19

59

15

66

70

10

34

79

62

63

39

46

99

8

00

60

75

4

21

3

50

51

82

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

17

18

2

19

3

20

4

21

3

22

5

Class

T2

T2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

STU

SM

SM

T4

SM

T4

SM

T4

SM

T2

SM

T4

Name

Andy Wolverto

Steven Colem

Jim Drago

Chris Haldema

Charlie James

Craig Berry

Erik Stearns

Matt Reynolds

Timothy Rege

Brian Wisler

James York

Luke Bickham

Mike Asselta

Greg Abel

Nick Duncan

Alan McCallum

Patrick Hill

Scott Bettinge

James Place

Tom Kraft

Peter Naumbu

Gaston Kearly

Stan Czacki

J. Russ Hamil

Lowell Huston

Collin Kearly

Rick Shively

Camden Jone

Charlie Vehle

Jim Speights

David Koller

Hometown

Papillion NE

Azle TX

Memphis TN

Anna TX

Joplin MO

Tyler TX

Van Buren OH

Fair Oaks  Tx

Houston TX

Grapevine TX

Fulshear TX

Dallas Tx

Overland Park KS

Tomball TX

Oklahoma City OK

Houston Tx

Oklahoma City OK

Haysville KS

San Antonio TX

Des Moines Ia

Albuquerque NM

Corpus Christi Tx

Truth or Consequence NM

Coppell TX

Friendswood TX

Corpus Christi Tx

Louisville CO

Tyler TX

Danbury TX

San Antonio TX

The Woodlands TX

Region

NEB

Tex

MIDS

Tex

NEOK

Tex

NOW

Almo

Tex

Tex

Hous

TEX

KCR

Tex

OKLA

HOUS

OKLA

WICH

Tex

DMV

RioG

STXR

PnAm

Tex

Hous

STXB

Colo

Tex

Hous

Almo

Hous

Member_ID

350765

431158

333432

412747

264093

284668

208157

220134-3

438993

425292

335180

342683

335662

421009

341601

417409

342567

192057

62

376957

450553

188451

335371

266312

450590

407174

347258

422489

317705

321826

Best Tm

1:24.290

1:24.647

1:29.078

1:29.247

1:29.268

1:29.343

1:29.428

1:29.438

1:29.468

1:30.010

1:30.085

1:30.245

1:30.326

1:30.500

1:31.489

1:32.164

1:32.211

1:32.408

1:32.628

1:32.758

1:32.775

1:32.802

1:32.985

1:33.765

1:33.882

1:36.229

1:42.813

In Lap

4

3

4

5

5

5

5

4

7

5

12

11

3

4

4

5

8

11

10

3

3

12

12

10

4

4

2

0

0

0

0

Best Speed

76.877

76.553

72.745

72.607

72.590

72.529

72.461

72.452

72.428

71.992

71.932

71.805

71.740

71.602

70.828

70.309

70.274

70.124

69.957

69.859

69.846

69.826

69.689

69.109

69.023

67.339

63.027

-

-

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPILT START  -  SM in 1st Group

Printed: 4/7/2013 9:54:02 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 4 T2 T3 T4 SM STU

Qualifying GR 4

Qualifying started at 9:29:59

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 09:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DNF
DNF

No.
86
25
74
40

2
97
19
70
59
10
79
34
62
63
39
00

8
99
60
75

4
21
15
29
46
66
73

Class
T2
T2
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
T4
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
T4
SM
SM
STU
SM
SM

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1
2

13
14
15

3
16

4
17
18

1
DNF
DNF

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
21
19
17
14

9
5

Name
Andy Wolverton
Steven Coleman
Matt Reynolds
Charlie James
Jim Drago
Erik Stearns
Timothy Reger
Mike Asselta
Brian Wisler
Greg Abel
Alan McCallum
Nick Duncan
Patrick Hill
Scott Bettinger
James Place
Stan Czacki
Gaston Kearly
Peter Naumburg
J. Russ Hamilton
Lowell Huston
Collin Kearly
Rick Shively
James York
Craig Berry
Tom Kraft
Luke Bickham
Chris Haldeman

Hometown
Papillion NE
Azle TX
Fair Oaks  Tx
Joplin MO
Memphis TN
Van Buren OH
Houston TX
Overland Park KS
Grapevine TX
Tomball TX
Houston Tx
Oklahoma City OK
Oklahoma City OK
Haysville KS
San Antonio TX
Truth or Consequence NM
Corpus Christi Tx
Albuquerque NM
Coppell TX
Friendswood TX
Corpus Christi Tx
Louisville CO
Fulshear TX
Tyler TX
Des Moines Ia
Dallas Tx
Anna TX

Region
NEB
Tex
Almo
NEOK
MIDS
NOW
Tex
KCR
Tex
Tex
HOUS
OKLA
OKLA
WICH
Tex
PnAm
STXR
RioG
Tex
Hous
STXB
Colo
Hous
Tex
DMV
TEX
Tex

Member_ID
350765
431158
220134-3
264093
333432
208157
438993
335662
425292
421009
417409
341601
342567
192057
62
188451
450553
376957
335371
266312
450590
407174
335180
284668

342683
412747

Make-Model
Pontiac Solstice
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Mazda
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Acura GRS
Acura RSX Type S
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 2.5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
36:32.110
37:06.794
37:39.482
37:42.723
37:48.781
37:49.389
37:54.521
38:01.066
38:01.379
37:01.534
37:05.150
37:06.046
37:22.409
37:43.385
36:33.747
36:34.096
36:37.194
36:44.694
36:54.750
37:17.041
34:52.626
38:01.677
29:05.612
25:40.049
23:04.070
13:45.551

7:31.194

Best Tm
1:24.962
1:25.865
1:29.631
1:29.673
1:29.505
1:29.730
1:30.186
1:30.097
1:30.426
1:31.444
1:31.463
1:31.722
1:32.193
1:32.447
1:32.346
1:32.153
1:32.043
1:32.689
1:34.505
1:34.003
1:36.696
1:43.770
1:30.837
1:29.607
1:33.027
1:30.647
1:29.621

Sponsor
Raw Racing/Hooiser T
Coleman-Pinnacle Ra
Reynolds Bros. Racin
SafeRacer

RPM Motorsports
SafeRacer
Phillips Race Prep
SAGA Technology

Red Coyote Running 
none

Place Rentals/Hawk A
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/

Rubber Chicken Raci
Red Hat Racing

Bimmerhaus/Go 4 IT 
EastStreet Racing/Sta
Berry Marble and Gra

complete dent repair/X

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:24.962) for T2 by Andy Wolverton.
New Track Record (1:32.153) for T4 by Stan Czacki.
Winner's total race time 36:32.110
Provisional Post 3:16 pm, Official Post 3:46 pm

Printed: 4/7/2013 3:48:11 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

34.684

Avg. Speed

73.901

Best Lap Tm

1:24.962

Best Speed

76.269

Best Lap by

86 - Andy Wolverton

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 4 T2 T3 T4 SM STU

Race GR 4 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 14:33:21

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 02:40 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

95

62

05

21

43

50

26

20

67

27

0

15

30

16

41

83

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

3

4

3

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

AS

AS

AS

AS

GT3

GT3

AS

GT3

GT3

GT2

Name

Kevin Rich

Tom Smith

David Fershta

Mark Kirby

Kevin Ferguso

Mike Mc Ginle

Dane Smith

Jim Wheeler

Chris Pederse

Kim McDonald

Robert Herma

Jim Speights

Jack Martin

Chris Stevens

George Walke

Matthew Mille

Hometown

Round Rock TX

Springdale AR

Fort Worth TX

Shawnee Mission KS

Frisco TX

Overland Park KS

Lowell Arkansas

Lenexa KS

Mundelein IL

Grand Island NE

Cairo NE

San Antonio TX

Hutchinson KS

Shawnee Ks

Tulsa Ok

Shawnee Mission KS

Region

LnSt

MIDS

Tex

KCR

Tex

KCR

MIDS

KCR

CHI

NEB

NEB

Almo

WICH

KCR

NEOK

KCR

Member_ID

374971

236500-1

225386

337932

373437

297151

236500-3

49171

257325

388380

354206

317705

77429

314489

335170

344613

Best Tm

1:16.446

1:16.918

1:19.715

1:20.331

1:20.930

1:21.540

1:25.469

1:25.655

1:26.748

1:28.706

1:28.873

1:29.887

1:31.184

1:37.586

1:39.728

In Lap

6

4

4

3

11

3

7

4

4

4

4

6

5

4

7

0

Best Speed

84.766

84.246

81.290

80.666

80.069

79.470

75.817

75.652

74.699

73.050

72.913

72.091

71.065

66.403

64.977

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/6/2013 10:22:21 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 AS

Qualifying GR 5

Qualifying started at 9:59:52

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 10:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

No.
62
05
50
21
20
26
67
15

0
27
30
16
41
95
43

Class
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
AS
AS
AS
GT3
GT3
AS
AS
GT3
GT3
GT1
GT1

PIC
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
4
5
3
4
3
4

Laps
25
25
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
19
12
12

Name
Tom Smith
David Fershtand
Mike Mc Ginley
Mark Kirby
Jim Wheeler
Dane Smith
Chris Pedersen
Jim Speights
Robert Herman
Kim McDonald
Jack Martin
Chris Stevens
George Walker
Kevin Rich
Kevin Ferguson

Hometown
Springdale AR
Fort Worth TX
Overland Park KS
Shawnee Mission KS
Lenexa KS
Lowell Arkansas
Mundelein IL
San Antonio TX
Cairo NE
Grand Island NE
Hutchinson KS
Shawnee Ks
Tulsa Ok
Round Rock TX
Frisco TX

Region
MIDS
Tex
KCR
KCR
KCR
MIDS
CHI
Almo
NEB
NEB
WICH
KCR
NEOK
LnSt
Tex

Member_ID
236500-1
225386
297151
337932
49171
236500-3
257325
317705
354206
388380
77429
314489
335170
374971
373437

Make-Model
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Dodge Viper
Pontiac TransAM
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Firebird
RX7
Miata
Ford Mustang
Dodge Viper

Total Tm
32:20.160
32:20.461
33:10.021
31:46.845
33:37.251
33:43.148
32:55.699
33:00.728
33:03.193
33:43.106
32:36.388
33:34.075
34:09.331
15:30.396
19:18.536

Best Tm
1:15.367
1:16.128
1:21.446
1:21.367
1:25.324
1:25.531
1:27.117
1:28.743
1:28.119
1:28.314
1:30.834
1:33.280
1:41.156
1:16.094
1:21.004

Sponsor
USA Metal Recycling
Fershtand Race Prep

Hoosier/Willwood/K.C
USA Metal Recycling

IHS Racing
Herman Plbg / Kim's A
Kims Auto Repair Svc

Cleaning System Spe
Craftlogic Software

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional Post 4:15 pm, Official Post 5:25 pm
Winners total race time 32:20.160
43 GT1 penalized to last in class for failure to report to impound

Printed: 4/6/2013 5:30:14 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

0.301

Avg. Speed

83.498

Best Lap Tm

1:15.367

Best Speed

85.979

Best Lap by

62 - Tom Smith

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 AS

Race GR 5 OFFICAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 15:34:15

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 03:30 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

62

05

50

20

67

26

15

27

30

0

16

41

21

43

83

95

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

3

4

2

3

3

4

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

AS

AS

AS

GT3

AS

AS

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

Name

Tom Smith

David Fershta

Mike Mc Ginle

Jim Wheeler

Chris Pederse

Dane Smith

Jim Speights

Kim McDonald

Jack Martin

Robert Herma

Chris Stevens

George Walke

Mark Kirby

Kevin Ferguso

Matthew Mille

Kevin Rich

Hometown

Springdale AR

Fort Worth TX

Overland Park KS

Lenexa KS

Mundelein IL

Lowell Arkansas

San Antonio TX

Grand Island NE

Hutchinson KS

Cairo NE

Shawnee Ks

Tulsa Ok

Shawnee Mission KS

Frisco TX

Shawnee Mission KS

Round Rock TX

Region

MIDS

Tex

KCR

KCR

CHI

MIDS

Almo

NEB

WICH

NEB

KCR

NEOK

KCR

Tex

KCR

LnSt

Member_ID

236500-1

225386

297151

49171

257325

236500-3

317705

388380

77429

354206

314489

335170

337932

373437

344613

374971

Best Tm

1:14.583

1:15.733

1:22.087

1:26.069

1:27.245

1:27.506

1:27.636

1:28.470

1:29.233

1:29.541

1:29.575

1:36.567

In Lap

4

5

5

4

3

4

6

4

8

3

4

9

0

0

0

0

Best Speed

86.883

85.564

78.941

75.288

74.274

74.052

73.942

73.245

72.619

72.369

72.342

67.104

-

-

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/7/2013 10:23:32 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 AS

Qualifying GR 5

Qualifying started at 9:59:53

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 10:00 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

DNF

No.
62
05
20
15
67
27
30
41
16
50
26

0

Class
GT1
GT1
AS
GT3
AS
AS
AS
GT3
GT3
GT2
AS
GT3

PIC
1
2
1
1
2
3
4
2
3
1
5

DNF

Laps
25
25
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
17
14

Name
Tom Smith
David Fershtand
Jim Wheeler
Jim Speights
Chris Pedersen
Kim McDonald
Jack Martin
George Walker
Chris Stevens
Mike Mc Ginley
Dane Smith
Robert Herman

Hometown
Springdale AR
Fort Worth TX
Lenexa KS
San Antonio TX
Mundelein IL
Grand Island NE
Hutchinson KS
Tulsa Ok
Shawnee Ks
Overland Park KS
Lowell Arkansas
Cairo NE

Region
MIDS
Tex
KCR
Almo
CHI
NEB
WICH
NEOK
KCR
KCR
MIDS
NEB

Member_ID
236500_1
225386
49171
317705
257325
388380
77429
335170
314489
297151
236500_3
354206

Make-Model
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac TransAM
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Firebird
Miata
RX7
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda RX7

Total Tm
32:33.398
32:33.901
33:28.226
31:17.774
33:06.551
33:18.411
33:44.096
33:57.473
33:58.859
23:34.211
20:09.844

1.870

Best Tm
1:14.950
1:15.342
1:25.533
1:27.785
1:26.902
1:29.182
1:29.963
1:30.245
1:29.393
1:21.145
1:25.265

Sponsor
USA Metal Recycling
Fershtand Race Prep
Hoosier/Willwood/K.C
IHS Racing

Kims Auto Repair Svc

USA Metal Recycling
Herman Plbg / Kim's A

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:14.950) for GT1 by Tom Smith.
Winner's total race time 32:33.398
Provisional Post 4:02 pm, Official Post 5:13 pm
Correction of lap numbers for 15 GT3 per action of Chief Steward

Printed: 4/7/2013 5:19:34 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

0.503

Avg. Speed

82.932

Best Lap Tm

1:14.950

Best Speed

86.458

Best Lap by

62 - Tom Smith

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 AS

Race GR 5 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 15:24:14

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 03:30 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

69

1

27

19

23

08

34

02

68

16

57

48

25

50

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

5

2

6

3

4

1

Class

FA

FM

FB

FM

FM

FM

S2

FE

FM

S2

FM

S2

S2

CSR

Name

Gaston Kearb

Alan McCallum

James Michae

Timothy Rege

Darryl Wills

David Vanhoo

Mark Mercer

Curt Harrelson

Collin Kearby

Jack Donnella

Roger Addison

Steve Meyer

Chris Helt

Robert Hill

Hometown

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Deer Park TX

Enid OK

Aurora CO

Owens Cross Roads AL

Corpus Christi TX

Chickasha OK

Edmond OK

Longmont CO

Fort Collins CO

Plano TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

OKLA

Colo

ALA

Tex

OKLA

OKLA

Colo

CDR

LnSt

Member_ID

450553

417409

189574

438993

289743

399320

314123

362011

450590

160706_1

109432_1

384120

138856

345484

Best Tm

1:13.333

1:14.469

1:14.599

1:15.181

1:15.440

1:17.372

1:17.933

1:17.947

1:18.677

1:18.867

1:21.117

1:21.872

1:25.024

In Lap

15

7

6

5

7

9

13

8

11

9

13

6

3

0

Best Speed

88.364

87.016

86.864

86.192

85.896

83.751

83.148

83.133

82.362

82.164

79.885

79.148

76.214

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/6/2013 10:56:40 AM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

Qualifying GR 6

Qualifying started at 10:32:38

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 10:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

DNF

Not qualified
DNS

No.
69
27

1
23
08
02
34
16
57
48
19
68

25

Class
FA
FB
FM
FM
FM
FE
S2
S2
FM
S2
FM
FM

S2

PIC
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
4
3
5

DNF

DNS

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
15

8

Name
Gaston Kearby
James Michael
Alan McCallum
Darryl Wills
David Vanhooser
Curt Harrelson
Mark Mercer
Jack Donnellan
Roger Addison
Steve Meyer
Timothy Reger
Collin Kearby

Chris Helt

Hometown
Cresson TX
Fort Worth TX
Houston TX
Deer Park TX
Enid OK
Owens Cross Roads AL
Aurora CO
Chickasha OK
Edmond OK
Longmont CO
Houston TX
Corpus Christi TX

Fort Collins CO

Region
Tex
Tex
Hous
Hous
OKLA
ALA
Colo
OKLA
OKLA
Colo
Tex
Tex

CDR

Member_ID
450553
189574
417409
289743
399320
362011
314123
160706_1
109432_1
384120
438993
450590

138856

Make-Model
Star Mazda Pro Mazd
Stohr Stohr
Mazda Formula Mazd
FM FM
Mazda FM
SCCA Enterprises FE
Lola 90/91
Lola 598
Mazda FM
LOLA 89/90 S2000
Mazda Formula Mazd
FM Formula Mazda

Lola T89/90

Total Tm
34:10.762
34:11.343
34:13.236
34:17.676
34:24.235
34:24.936
34:30.364
34:26.804
34:31.325
34:39.687
19:07.831
10:44.840

Best Tm
1:14.723
1:14.345
1:14.005
1:15.695
1:17.212
1:17.218
1:18.467
1:19.224
1:20.207
1:21.520
1:15.395
1:19.164

Sponsor
GK Motorsports
Berlousche Engineeri
Alan McCallum Racin
Hillenburg Motorsport
D&S Team Racing,LL

Ferenco/Hoosier Tires
Kechi Energy/Quantu

GK Motorsports

Excelle Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:14.005) for FM by Alan McCallum.
New Track Record (1:14.345) for FB by James Michael.
Provisional Post 5:05 pm, Official Post 5:45 pm
Winners total race time 34:10.762

Printed: 4/6/2013 5:47:13 PM

Bruce and Charlene  Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N-2629-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

0.581

Avg. Speed

78.995

Best Lap Tm

1:14.005

Best Speed

87.562

Best Lap by

1 - Alan McCallum

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

Race GR 6 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 16:22:29

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/6/2013 04:20 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2629-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

69

27

1

23

19

34

08

16

68

48

57

02

50

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

3

6

1

1

Class

FA

FB

FM

FM

FM

S2

FM

S2

FM

S2

FM

FE

CSR

Name

Gaston Kearb

James Michae

Alan McCallum

Darryl Wills

Timothy Rege

Mark Mercer

David Vanhoo

Jack Donnella

Collin Kearby

Steve Meyer

Roger Addison

Curt Harrelson

Robert Hill

Hometown

Cresson TX

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Deer Park TX

Houston TX

Aurora CO

Enid OK

Chickasha OK

Corpus Christi TX

Longmont CO

Edmond OK

Owens Cross Roads AL

Plano TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Colo

OKLA

OKLA

Tex

Colo

OKLA

ALA

LnSt

Member_ID

450553

189574

417409

289743

438993

314123

399320

160706_1

450590

384120

109432_1

362011

345484

Best Tm

1:12.742

1:13.523

1:13.724

1:14.043

1:14.793

1:17.201

1:17.693

1:18.304

1:19.771

1:19.939

1:20.204

In Lap

11

12

9

10

7

6

8

7

13

7

12

0

0

Best Speed

89.082

88.136

87.895

87.517

86.639

83.937

83.405

82.754

81.233

81.062

80.794

-

-

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/7/2013 10:51:33 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

Qualifying GR 6

Qualifying started at 10:29:47

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 10:30 AM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

DNF

No.
69

1
23
27
34
19
08
48
57
68
02
16

Class
FA
FM
FM
FB
S2
FM
FM
S2
FM
FM
FE
S2

PIC
1
1
2
1
1
3
4
2
5
6
1

DNF

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
15

2

Name
Gaston Kearby
Alan McCallum
Darryl Wills
James Michael
Mark Mercer
Timothy Reger
David Vanhooser
Steve Meyer
Roger Addison
Collin Kearby
Curt Harrelson
Jack Donnellan

Hometown
Cresson TX
Houston TX
Deer Park TX
Fort Worth TX
Aurora CO
Houston TX
Enid OK
Longmont CO
Edmond OK
Corpus Christi TX
Owens Cross Roads AL
Chickasha OK

Region
Tex
Hous
Hous
Tex
Colo
Tex
OKLA
Colo
OKLA
Tex
ALA
OKLA

Member_ID
450553
417409
289743
189574
314123
438993
399320
384120
109432_1
450590
362011
160706_1

Make-Model
Star Mazda Pro Mazd
Mazda Formula Mazd
FM FM
Stohr Stohr
Lola 90/91
Mazda Formula Mazd
Mazda FM
LOLA 89/90 S2000
Mazda FM
FM Formula Mazda
SCCA Enterprises FE
Lola 598

Total Tm
31:33.014
31:35.160
31:35.752
31:52.050
31:44.092
31:55.274
32:07.097
31:38.521
32:03.598
32:01.550
20:44.479

2:52.630

Best Tm
1:14.560
1:14.581
1:14.678
1:14.384
1:17.046
1:14.726
1:17.467
1:20.134
1:20.463
1:18.726
1:19.963
1:24.270

Sponsor
GK Motorsports
Alan McCallum Racin
Hillenburg Motorsport
Berlousche Engineeri
Ferenco/Hoosier Tires

D&S Team Racing,LL

GK Motorsports

Kechi Energy/Quantu

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Winner's total race time 31:33.014
Provisional Post 4:51 pm, Official Post 5:21 pm

Printed: 4/7/2013 5:26:32 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barrett Braun Series Chief Steward

13-N2630-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

2.146

Avg. Speed

85.578

Best Lap Tm

1:14.384

Best Speed

87.116

Best Lap by

27 - James Michael

Green Cty Gr Prix SCCA Majors Tour Event

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

Race GR 6 OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 16:14:18

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/7/2013 04:20 PM

          GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP - NEOK/OKLAHOMA/WICHITA REGIONS SCCA
                                                    13-N-2630-S


